DocuSign Envelope ID: F1F37570-E436-4503-AC85-624568CFOBA1

CONTRACT RENEWAL

THIS CONTRACT RENEWAL is entered into by and between the CITY OF DEERFIELD BEACH
(CITY), a municipal corporation and SATCO (CONTRACTOR), as follows

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR entered into an agreement for Sulfuric Acid 93% for
Water Treatment Plant Operations pursuant to ITB 2018-19/22; and

WHEREAS, the initial CONTRACT term is three (3) years, beginning June 1, 2019 and expiring
May 31, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the terms and conditions of the CONTRACT provide three (3) additional one (1) year
renewal options; and

WHEREAS, the CITY is exercising the right to extend the contract for the second (2") of the three
(3) renewal periods; and

WHEREAS, renewal of the CONTRACT is in the best interest of the City;
NOW THEREFORE, be it agreed by and between the parties as follows:
Section 1. The above referenced Whereas clauses are true and correct and made a part hereof.
Section 2. The contract renewal term shall begin on June 1, 2023 and will expire on May 31, 2024,
(One (1) one (1) year renewal option remains) unless otherwise terminated pursuant to the
terms of the original CONTRACT.

Section 3. All terms, conditions, and specifications of the original CONTRACT shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have caused these presents to be executed.

Witnesses: CITY OF DEERFIELD BEACH
DocuSigned by:
A By: @mi Santucti
DAVID SANTUCCI, CITY MANAGER
4/11/2023
na Date: /11/
ATTEST:
DocuSigned by:
Heatlor Mentumaysr

nnnnnnnnnnnn

HEATHER MONTEMAYOR, CMC, CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

DocuSigned by:

ﬂvu‘(ww? Serska

ANTHONY SOROKA, CITY ATTORNEY




DocuSign Envelope ID: F1F37570-E436-4503-AC85-624568CFOBA1

CONTRACTOR MUST EXECUTE THIS CONTRACT AS INDICATED BELOW.

CONTRACTOR

ATTEST: Sulphuric Acid Trading Company, Inc

(Name of Corporation)

DocuSigned by:

Brunt Slewka
na By BO4CAHDBFO2436—
(Witness) (Signature)
na Brent Shonka General Manager
(Corporate Seal, if applicable) (Type Name/Title Signed Above)
4/11/202
Date: /11/2023




Southeast Florida Governmental Purchasing
Cooperative Group

CONTRACT AWARD
Please complete each of the applicable boxes and submit with bid documents, award notices and tabulations to
rwhitcomb@greenacresfl.gov for placement on the NIGP SEFL website Cooperative contract page.

BID/RFP No, 2018-19/22
Description/Title: Sulfuric Acid 93% for Water Treatment Plant Operations

Initial Contract Term: Start Date: 6/1/19 End Date: 5/31/22
Renewal Terms of the Contract: 3 Renewal Options for 1 Year

(No. of Renewals) (Period of Time)
Renewal No. 1 Start Date: 6/1/22 End Date: 5/31/23
Renewal No. 2 Start Date: 6/1/23 End Date: 5/31/24
Renewal No. 3 Start Date: 6/1/24 End Date: 5/31/25
Renewal No. ___ Start Date: End Date:

Extension / Renewal Note:

SECTION #1 VENDOR AWARD

Vendor Name:  Sulphuric Acid Trading Company, Inc. (SATCO)

Vendor Address: 3710 Corporex Park Drive, Suite 205, Tampa, LF 33619

Contact: Brent Shonka, General Manager

Phone: 800-633-1358 Fax: 813-225-1001

Cell/Pager: Email Address: PShonka@satcoinc.net
Website: FEIN: 59-3424337

SECTION #2 AWARD/BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Award Date: 4/2/19 Resolution/Agenda Item No.: 2019/034
Insurance Required: Yes X No

Performance Bond Required: Yes No X

SECTION #3 LEAD AGENCY

Agency Name: City of Deerfield Beach

Agency Address: 401 SW 4th Street, Deerfield Beach, FL 33441

Agency Contact: Paul Collette, Senior Buyer Email PCOllette @deerfield-beach.com

Telephone: 954-480-4418 Fax:



mailto:rwhitcomb@greenacresfl.gov

	BIDRFP No: 2018-19/22
	DescriptionTitle: Sulfuric Acid 93% for Water Treatment Plant Operations
	Start Date:         6/1/19
	End Date:       5/31/22
	Renewal Terms of the Contract:               3
	Renewal Options for:       1 Year
	Start Date_2:            6/1/22
	End Date_2:       5/31/23
	Start Date_3:            6/1/23
	End Date_3:       5/31/24
	Start Date_4:            6/1/24
	End Date_4:       5/31/25
	Start Date_5: 
	End Date_5: 
	Extension  Renewal Note 1: 
	Extension  Renewal Note 3: 
	Vendor Name: Sulphuric Acid Trading Company, Inc. (SATCO)
	Vendor Address: 3710 Corporex Park Drive, Suite 205, Tampa, LF 33619
	Contact 1: Brent Shonka, General Manager
	Contact 2: 800-633-1358
	Fax: 813-225-1001
	CellPager: 
	Email Address: bshonka@satcoinc.net
	Website 1: 
	Website 2: 
	FEIN: 59-3424337
	AWARDBACKGROUND INFORMATION:       4/2/19
	ResolutionAgenda Item No:   2019/034
	Yes:       X
	No: 
	Yes_2: 
	No_2:        X
	Email: pcollette@deerfield-beach.com
	LEAD AGENCY 1: City of Deerfield Beach
	LEAD AGENCY 2: 401 SW 4th Street, Deerfield Beach, FL 33441
	LEAD AGENCY 3: Paul Collette, Senior Buyer
	LEAD AGENCY 4: 954-480-4418
	Fax_2: 
	RN1:  1
	RN2:  2
	RN3:  3
	RN4: 


